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TWO TOWSSTAKES BY STOBH Ob Wkrali >■ Woodstock
Wotodetock, May 24.—One mite notice, 

cla<* A, 10 starter*, final—Oreatrix 1, 
Dp it on. 2, T,ilt 8. Time 3.26 1-6.

One mite novice, claw B—Cleveland 
Rover», ToiLa,wanda, N.Y., 1 ; Brown, 
London, 2 ; Martel, Toronto, S.
2.46. f

One mile open, clew A. 11 «tarter*, 
time limit 2.36, final—Werick 1, Winter 
2, Foe 11 3. Time 2.89 8-4.

One mile, tandem, class A—Athaneum, 
Kent and Donne, 1 ; Toronto», Logan 
and Great rix, 2. Time 2.89.

Halt mile dash, claw B—L. A. Calla­
han 1, C, Callahan 2 ; Robertson $. 
Time 1.16.

Halt mile daah, class A-11 starters, 
time limit 1.20, final—Wmck 1. Barnes 
2, Foell 3. Time 1.10 4-6.

One mile open, class B, 4 starters—C. 
Oalllahan 1, L. Callah n 2. Time 2.16 
4-6, breaking the Canadian competition 
record.

T,wo mite, 6-minurte, class A, 11 start­
ers, final—Winter 1. Werick 2, Porter 8. 
Time- 6.49,

Two mile, 6-mimrte, class B—Bower 1, 
London 2, Cleveland 8. Time 4.28 1-6, 
breaking the Canadian record.

T,wv mile, 6.40, class B, 4 starters— 
C. Callahan 1, Hen sa i 1 2, Gibbons 6.
Time 6.13 4-5.

Five mile open, class A—Foell 1, Por­
ter 2, Rowley 8. Time 14.04 2-6.

One mite, tandem, class B—Callahan 
Bros. Time 
dian record ;
Time 2.12 1-6.

Open foot jrace, 100 . yards—Mc- 
Tavish, London, 1 ; Morrow, Toronto, 2; 
Wilson, W.A.A.A., 3. T,ime .10 4-6.

Open foot race, 160 yards—Morrow 1, 
Wilson, W.A.A.A., 3. Time .10 4-6.

jeety’s birthday honors. No two names

llgplfili ggjjrâaiat cSHrBHH
Cxttant"to exchange- valuable
W cropertle» In Town ol Durham, Coun- 

I Vv Otej. for real estate In West Toronto.
■ South farkdals preferred.

articles for sale.
ef HIRTS-W. O. * it., BEST QUALITY.
O Neglige Shirts, regular price gl.60 to 
*2, tor *1, at Dixon s, 05 .King West.
O fflRT SALE - SPECIAL PURCHASE 
S Of 100 dox W. U. St K„ best quality 
Cam brio Shirts now selling for #1 »t 
Dirons.

BTTSINK68 CHANCES.
f

L' Have you seen 
Oak Hall's Cor. King and Church-strëete.CAPTÜRRTORONTO NOLVNTRRBS

WINDSOR AND CQLX1NOWQOD,
Bovélist, and both are especially well 
known to Canadians. We have all seen 
Mr. Irving on the stage, and ali of us 
have read the stories of Mr. Besant 
Mr. Basant is a thorough Englishman, 
in Closest touch with modern life, and 
especially interested in doing hie utmost 
to improve the welfare of the English 
people. He is essentially a man of the 
people. He. takes a hopeful view of the 
problems of life, and ho has sought 
his own successful way to ameliorate 
the fife and surroundings of the common, 
every-day citiien of London. He has 
matte a study of the world's metropolis 
including its past, a* well as its present 
history. No one la better able than he 
to tell the story of the rise and progrès* 
of that wonderful city He has resur, 
recteÿ from tba past the London of 
Shakespeare, the old Globe Theatre, the 
literary and theatrical haunt* of Band- 
aide. He has restored the scenes and 
haunt* of Shakespeare, of Ben Jonson, 
of Garrick, and the other cele­
brities of the London 
As a (practical philanthropist Mr. Besant 
has achieved i*> little success. The Peo­
ple's Palace was first outlined in one 
of his novels, and he has had the satis­
faction of seeing his ideas carried into 
practical execution and productive of the 
good Results anticipated by him.

The many Canadians who have had the 
pleasure, of seeing and hearing Henry 
Irving will agree that he is well entitled 
to the honor that ha# bçen conferred 
upon him. At a public meeting «lately 
Mr. Irving referred to the ephemeral 
character of tire actor’s celebrity. He 
had no doubt that his naine would perish 
with himself, ns he would leave behind 
him nothing tangible to keep his name 
alive. While this re true to a large extent, 
it is on the other hand equally true that 
no artist ever receives in his lifetime 
such a surfeit of applause and recogni­
tion as the popular actor of the day. 
Mr. Irving is probably the greatest of 
all Eugiish aëtors, both of men who are 
on the stage, to;day and of the long list 
of celebrated 
him. The basis of Sir Henry Irving;» 
success was a patient and persevering 
adherence to the principles and detail» 
ol the profession which he bad laid out 
for his career in life. He had an abiding 
faith in the public, and in the belief that 
they would appreciate what he sought 
to achieve. Irving’s greatest wofk lay 
In- the fact that he has deeply impressed 
the drama ol Shakespeare on the Eng­
lish-speaking people of his time. Shake­
speare is as much a living force to-day 
a» he has been at any time in the past, 
and this is due to the critical study and 
to the exposition oi the modern stage 
by Irving and his associates.

Men’s $5 Suits?Time Shoe Bargain Day.EDUCATIONAL.
lVHave you seen

°*kMen’s8$6 Suits?
ARKER’ti SHORTHAND SCHOOL, 14 

If King west, the place for Stenograph- 
or». Circulars 1res. *d
( CENTRAL BUSlNKSti COLLEGE. TORONTO 
L. and titratiord — Canada’s greatest oom- 
mercisl schools. Circulars tree.

• The unties Owned Windsor Yesterday, 
Te Day Walkervllle Is Thelrs-CelUng- 
wood Fays Trlbnte to the tirenadlers- 
Bolh Regiments Fat in a Hard Day's 
Farade, Bet Are Re tally Treated,

Colllngwood, May 24,—The Royal 
Grenadiers, under CoL Mason, of a to­
tal strength of 446, arrived at ColUng- 
wood at 1 o’clock. They inarched at 
once to the Town Park, -where dinner 
was served. The men aie quartered 

, In the Agricultural building In the park.
, having straw beds and Government 

blankets. The oflloersare at the Grand 
Central Hotel

At 4 p Jn. the ceremony of tropolng the 
colors was witnessed, by an Immense 
crowd of spectators, among them Maj. 
Williams and several officers of the 
36th Battalion, Col. Hcgg and the Ma­
yor of Colllngwood. The regiment went 
through the evolutions with the great­
est precision, and were loudly cheered. 
Lieut. Willis carried the Queen's and 
Lieutenant Shanly tl\e regimental col­
ors. After several battalion move­
ments, the day’s work copcluded by 
a general advance of the regiment in 
line with color» flying. They then halt­
ed, gave a royal salute, and the thre? 
hearty cheers tor the Queen brought 
this part of the day’s work to a close.

No accident of any kind occurred, 
and the weather was simply perfect.

In the evening a concert took place 
In the Grand Opera House by the band 
of the Royal Grenadiets, under the 
leadership of Mr. Waldron. The house 
was crowded. Captain Irving told how 
Bill Adams won the battle of Waterloo, 
and also how Private Mulver de­
serted. Among other songs, " The 
Boys of the Old Brigade,” and “ The 
Hero's Return,’ were rendered by Capt. 
Boyd and L.L O’Reilly. The bugie 
Band played several pieces. There was 
an exhibition of physical drill and bay­
onet exercise with Infantry, drills by 
Sergeant-Major Cox. “ Tommy At­
kins” was sung by Capt. Boyd, and 
the chorus was heartily taken up by 
the men of the regiment present.

Strict military discipline Is enforced, 
and the men readily submit them­
selves to the rules laid down for them.

Saturday will be a heavy day; adju­
tants’ parade at 4.46, and commanding 
officers’ at 10.46. Then the rest of the 
day will be given up to sports and 
races.

636

HAYSThe Store Will Be Open To- 
Night Until lO o’Clock.

Have you seen
0akMen’e$7 Suits? *The limit has beeq reached—this 

store couldn’t hold another pair of 
shoes.

A quarter of a 
stock of Summer Shoes purchased 
before the advance in the leather 
market.

Who‘11 reap the benefit?
Rain or shine it’ll pay you to 

visit this store To-Day.

MEDICAL.
fï^rxOWNTOWN OrnuS^TiFDRSL'NAT- 

1 / trees. Hen wood & Temple, Janes 
Buiiuiug. K.K. comer King and Y un g e-streets. Have you seen

Oak Hall’s „ _
Men’s $8 Suits ?million dollarTHE MILLION, Il BAÔh, BEECall and See the taking 

Styles.

ART. ____________
W. L. FORSTER, PUPIL OF MONK 
Bougereau. Portraits In OU. Pastel. Ms. 

oiuuio, til lung-street easu

£r., beet quality goods at one prleo, <1» 
HIRTS"^—COLORED-NEGLIOB; VERY 

nénrtt designs; pinks, heliotropes and 
blubs. W. G. & R.. best make», snd styles,
«effing as Dixon’s $1 ___________
<1 HIRTS IN ALL SIZES, 14 TO 18 INCH 
jj collar; Dixon's special purchase of W. 
<i. St It., best qualities; selling at_*l_each. 
-lT^ARBER-CHAIR-FOR SALE OR EX- 
il change at a bargain; will take cigars 
or tobacco in exchange. Address Barber,
Toronto World Office^ Hamilton.________

OR SALE CHEAP, A 24-FOOT MACKI- 
, 6 foot 6 Inch beam; new sails; 

win. Centre Island, or Aykroyd's boat 
win’s, Centre Island, or Aykroyds boat
bouses foot of York-street. ______________
£1 AILING SKIFF, 16 FEET, MAINSAIL 

and Jib; lor sale cheap. Apply 143 
Duchess-street.

■j
J.s Have you seen

Oak Hall’s „ „ 
Men's $9 Suits ?Shirts.e

HOTELS.

SPECIAL. LINES INHave you seen 
Oak Hall’s

Men’s $10 Suits?

Cor. Wlncaestsr 
k Karliameui-ti 

Every accommodation for lamUlee visiting the 
city; take Winchester car from Union Station to 
the-door; terms moderate. Table d’Hote 6 to a 

JOHN H. AYRK, Manager.

LAKEVIEW HOTEL,r ]

CHRISTY’S MAKES, i 
THOSE

Scotch Suitings

LADIES' DEPARTMENT.
84t. Re«g. 

price», price» - IHave you seen 
Oak Hall’sPolish Goat Buttoned Boots,

Silk worked holes, oak _
Soles, pat. tips. , . . 75c reg 1.25

Polish Calf Buttoned Boots. 80c -reg 1.25 
Astrachan Dongola Bulttoned 

Spots, pat tips .
French Kid Buttoned Boots,; 

dreee-cloth tope, hand- 
sewed, turns, special.

Russia Calf Oxford Walkl 
Shoes, hand-made, H.
Goodrich, Boston.

Undrèssed Ooze Calf Walk­
ing Shoes, American, spcl. 1.00 reg 2.50 

Duck and Canvas Walking 
Shoes, Kempeon & Stev - 
ene New York . ...

White Basket Cloth and 
Spotted Irish Linen Shoes* 
latest New York rage, 
manufactured by Kempson 
A Stevena..................................

/ F naw rv AVISVILLE HOTEL, WALTER H. 
I J Minns, proprietor, Davisvllle, North 
Toronto, Ont. Street cars pass the door. 
Meals on European plan. First-class 
boarding stable attached. Every accommo­
dation ior driving parties, ^cyclists and 
summer boarders.
T> U8SELL HOUSE, ORILLIA—RATES 91 
XV to $1.60 per day; first-class accommo­
dation for travelers and touriste. F. W. 
Finn, proprietor.

Men’s $11 Suits?theatres. 2.11, breaking the Caha- 
Rtobertson and Hensall, 90a reg 1.60 Have you seen 

Oak Hall’s
Man’s $12 Suits ?. 1.25 reg 3.00

r!
1.25 reg 2.00

PBOFEKTIES FOR SAX*. Have you seen 
Oak Hall’s which we are selling at 20 

to 25 per cent, less ; than 
rqgnlar price are some of 
the best goods imported. 
Gentlemen requiring such 
should not fail to see them.

T71 OR SALE OR EXCHANGE FOR CITY- 
t} property, in the Vlllagé ol Shel­
burne, large brick house, tine lawn ana 
good stable. Particular», apply Thomas 
Mossop, Shelburne, Obt. _________

V
Men’s $13 Suits ?The Toronto Road Race.

The road race of the Tourist Cycle 
Club was run off yesterday morning, 
the course being from Hogg’s Hollow to 
Diavisville and return, a distance of 
about seven miles. There were 28 
competitors, and, in a hard finish, D. 
Crow won a fast race, the remainder 
finishing in the order named : Ralston, 
Boake, Willie, B. Panter, Burns, Jones, 
W. Curtis, A. L. Curtis, W. T. Cook, 
Sinclair, Plato, Hardy, Allison, Mclver, 
Fralick, Hudson, Irving, Attrell, Mc­
Cracken, Kirk, Stewart, Daw, Campbell, 
Dunsmore, Hoag, T. Brown, Chandler. 
There were several mishaps, F. Brownes 
wheel sustaining a puncture when with- 
i:n a mile of .the finish, at which time 
he was in fourth place. President Camp­
bell and Captain Jones had sides in the 
race, the captain’s men winning by a 
score ol 227 points to' 179. The club 
are now occupying new quarters at 64 
Iseabella-street.

l THE TORONTO WORLD Have you seen
Oak Hall’s »

Men’s $14 Suits?
1.00 reg 1.50

NO. 83 YONGE-STREET, TORONTO.
One Cent Morning Paper.

SUBSCRIPTIONS :
Daily (without Sundays) by the year $3 00 
Dally (without Sundays)-by the month 
Sunday Edition, by the year ... ...
Sunday Edition, by the month .........
Daily (Sunday included) by the year. 5 00 
Dally (Sunday included) by the month 45

Hamilton office:
No. 6 Arcade, James-street north.

H. E. SAYERS, Agent.

WHOLESALE NEWSDEALERS :
F. W. Beebe, 391 Spadina-avenue. 
George Messer, 707 Yonge-street.
Mrs. Moriarty, 1426 Queen west.
H. Ebbage, 655 Dundas.
8. Duggan, 362 King-street east.
G. R. Ezard, 767 Queen-street east.

TO BRUT

Have you seen 
Oak Hall’s

Men’s $15 Suits ?

mO LET-NO. 6 CAWTHRA-SQUARE.
I i,t street north of Wellesley, running 

welt from Jarvis; finest location In To-
1.50 reg 1.90

■GENTS’ DEPARTMENT.25 TBODSArente. Key_at_No. A
fTl O LET - HOUSE, GARDEN AND 
A. Stable. 8.E. corner Sackvllle and 
David-streets.

2 00 Boston Calf Lace Boots, 
whole fox, oak soles, solid 
leather , . ....

Cordovan Lace Boots, exten- 
•Ion soles, sewed or nailed 80c rag 1.50 

Oalf Laos Boots, hand-sew­
ed, special . . .

Tan Harvard Calf Oxford
Shoes ..................................

Angola Hand-sewed Oxford 
Shoe»

20 'llslklï IS E? • ! ill tJTi Uliii65o reg 1.25 Have you seen any of 
Oak Hall’s;New Spring 
Suits? The variety Is 
very large and the 
price is Just small 
enough In every case 
for us to guarantee 
any suit we sell to be 
the very best value.

R. J. HunterT3 OR RENT - THAT MOST DESIRABLE 
Ju Goal and Wood Yard, recognized as 
the best in the West End.being that latel 
occupied by the Ontario Coal Company,an 
• Hunted on Queen-street west, next to the 
Grand Trunk Railway Station, North 
Parkdale. Railway siding full length of 
yard. Apply to John Abell, 48 A bell-
street.

A G AX. A JF
wool1,26 reg 3.00 

1.25 reg 2.00 

. 1.15 reg 1.75

5

Merchant Tailor and 
Men's Furnisher, .

31-33 King-St. Wesi

Isn Fa- 
goes*Shell Cordovan Walking 

Boots, Hand - Sewed, 
full Scotch welts, razor 
and Piccadilly Toe»* 
manufactured by Hatton &
Co., Lqndon, Eqg.

French Oalf Lace Boots.;
Nichole toecap, razor toes,
Scotch welts. . .

Hog Grain Laoe Boot», New 
Graham Ply Tip», rçzor 
toe», Scotch welts. . .

Irish Linen Lace Boot», Jat- 
eet New York rage. . .

Oaaco Calf Lace Boots, Nob- V
by and Dreee London tipi,

Scotch welts, manufactured 
by Hatton & Co, London,
England. .... 2.00 reg 3.25 

Light and Dark Tan Har­
vard Calf Lace Boots, razor 
toee, Chicago Wing Tips, 
full Scotch Welts, Kemp­
eon A Stevens, New York. 2.75 reg 4.50 

Genuine Russia Tan Calf 
Congress Boots, 
sewed, special .

Tan Dressing . ,
SPORTING DEPARTMENT. \ 

We Import direct from London, England, 
Bicycle, Lawn Tennis, Cricket, 6-oz, spik­
ed running Shoes, and every kind of 
•porting boot nod shoe manufactured.

Special discount to-day of 10 per 
cent, in .this department.
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. 2.50 reg 4.50qELP WASTED.

Xtr ANTED—WRITERS TO DO COPYING 
W at home. Law College, Lima, Ohio.

f THE HÏAM9 VERDICT. 2.00 reg 3.25 I. mSome members at least of the jury in 
the H$4fms case were prepared to find 
the prisoners guilty of the diabolical 
crime for which they were tried. Every­
one ii# the community, even those jurors 
who refused to convict the prisoners, be­
lieve in their guilt. A verdict consis­
tent with this universal belief was not 
returned because the evideuce laid be­
fore the court was not directly posi­
tive in the first place, and becausezthe 
Crown was unable to effectually dis­
credit certain suspicious testimony of­
fered by the defence. If the jury had had 
it in their power to sentence the pri­
soners to imprisonment for life we do 
not doubt they would have dona 
The consigning of a .man to death is 
a serious responsibility from which every­
one shrinks unless he is absolutely cer­
tain of the ground upon which he stands. 
The prisoners will no doubt be subject­
ed to a uew trial. In the meantime

ÆcaSÈRSI
^■■ITTLE

MARRIAGE LICENSES., J-,-*- r-~ r--r— . ....................
TT 8. RABA. ISSUER OF MARRIAGE 
XX. IJnsnssa 6 Toronto-»trees- Bresanga. 68» 
Jarvtessreet._________________________________

2,00 reg 3.26 

2.50 reg 3.50
TRR4STH AT WINDSOR. CHEYNETHE

BETTER
stThe Kilties Create a Fnrere of Enthusi­

asm In the Herder City.
Windsor, Out., May 24.—The eight com­

panies of the Kilties, 462 strong,reached 
Windsor shortly before 7 o’clock. The 
train stopped at the Driving Park,where 
Major Gillott of the 21st Fusiliers warm­
ly welcomed them. The men were dis­
embarked with great dispatch, and in 
a few minutes were upon the camp 
ground. No tents had been erected for 
their occupancy, but after a short de­
lay they were seryed with a substan­
tial hot breakfast under the grand stand. 
Subsequently the force marched towards 
the town and were joined by the Kings­
ville cavalry, the 25th Bptt. of St. 
Thomas and the 21st Batt. of Windsor. 
Two juvenile brigades swelled the force 
still later.

Windsor celebrated Her Majesty’s 
birthday right royally. The streets were 
well-nigh impassable owing to the 
crowds of onlookers and pleasure-seek­
ers. And a fair estimate places the 
crcAvd at 65,000, exclusive of some 
1400 or 1500 men in uniform. Fifty- 
three hundred people passed through 
the turnstile into the driving park to 
witness the military evolutions. All 
day long there has been an unremitting 
fusilade of fire-crackers, and the Gov­
ernment cruiser Petrel fired the royal 
sainte at noon.

The Kilties’ appearance and deport­
ment elicited unqualified expressions 
of approval from all quarters. The unit­
ed forces returned to camp after the 
street parade and dined. Trooping the 

.colors, a feu de joie and various field 
manoeuvres occupied the afternoon. 
These movements were executed with 
but little cause for adverse criticism. 
Deputy-Adjutant General Smith of Lon­
don is in command of the forces.

Early Saturday the regiments go to 
Walkervllle by boat and will march back 
in time to parade and have an after­
noon of sports.

The people of Windsor are leaving no 
stone unturned to contribute to the com­
fort and pleasure of their visitors.

■
NEW SHOE STORE,

Cor. Yonge and Albert

THURSDAY AND SATURDAY 
BARÔAINS.

HORSES. CO.
T7I NGLISH RIDING SCHOOL-LADIES’* 
JJj Gentlemen and Children*’ classe». Rid­
ing taught in all branches. Pupils school­
ed over jumps. Charges moderate. $30 
prize to beet rider. Applj 72 WeUeeley- 
etreet. Phone 4371.

YOU

KNOW OUR

Tillering Departmenthand-
. . 1.76 reg 2.75 
. . So reg 26c

TTORSES AND CATTLE PASTURED ON 
I 1 our run, Don Mills. Taylor Brothers, 
West Market-street. 462

we will 
trade and

Local Jottings.
Hon. A. S. Handy will be acting Pre­

mier and Attorney-General during the 
absence of Sir Oliver Mowat in Eng­
land. »

There will be "special features in con­
nection with the services at St. Mat­
thias' Church, Bellwoods-a venue, to­
morrow. Prof. Hnntingford will conduct 
the service at 8 a.qi., Archdeacon White 
of 8t. Vincent's, West Indies, at 11 and 
Rev. Charles Darling at 7 p.m.

Everybody says “L. & 8." brand of 
hama, bacon and lard i* the best in every 
respect. v

The Ratepayers’ Association will on 
Monday evening 
bylaws in St. Ge

The evangelistic services commenced in 
Buchanan-street Hall are removed to 
William Gooderham's Hall, McGill-street, 
to accommodate the increased audiences. 
Mr. J. W. C. Fegan (from London, Eng.) 
will give am address to-morrow evening 
at 7 o’clock. Subject : 
converted.”

the more of your patronsge 
get. We profit by your 
yon ptofi.t by our

Gents’ Tan Shoes for the 
24th........................................$1.25

Gents’ White Canvas j
Shoes-....................................... 1.25

Ladles’ Tan Oxfords. ........
Ladies’ White Canvas Ox­

fords
See our special up-to-date 

styles at $1.00 for Ladles and 
Gents.

BUSINESS CARDS.
rriEB‘TORONTt)‘"BUNDAY WORLD"Ïb"’fOR 
JL isle st the Royal Hotel newsstand. Hamii- SICK HEADACHEso.

tvu.
Positively cared by these 

Little Pills.
They also relieve Distress from Dyspepsia, 

Indigestion and Too Hearty Eating. A per­
fect remedy for Dizziness, Nausea, Drowsi­
ness, Bad Tastein the Mouth, Coated Tongue 
Pain in the Side, TORPID LIVER. They 
Regulate the Bowels. Purely Vegetable.

LONG EXPERIENCEXfELSON R. BUTCHER A CO., CAN- 
ada Life Building, Toronto; Short­

hand Writers; Smith Premier Tjpewrlt- 
ers; Graphophonee and Phonographs. Ma* 
chine* rented and aupplie*. ______________
/ 1AKV1LLK DAIRY-478 YONGK-8TRKKT— 
U guaranteed pure farmer»1 milk supplied* 
recall only. Fred bole, proprietor.
FTl HOSE DESIROUS OF PASTURING JL horsee should apply to M. T. Gild­
ing, Little York. Abundance of grass and 
Water (creek), Coleman P.O.______________

.69BOYS' DEPARTMENT.
Qarco Calf Laoe Boots,hand­

made, 1 to 5.
Cordovan Oxford Shoe*, < 

tension eolee, G. welts ...
Cordovan Oxford Shoes, aize 

U to 13 / . . .
Caaco Calf Lace Boots, hand­

made, 11 to 13 . . . 55c reg 1.00
Cordovan, Blutiher cut, sew­

ed, lace boots, 1 to 5 ... 75c reg 1.50
MISSES' DEPARTMENT. 

Dongola Buttoned Boot»* 
spring heels, American ... 65c reg 1.25 

American Oil Goat Button­
ed Boot», spring heela, ... 60o reg 1.00 

Dongola Lace- Boots, spring
heels, American ................

Dongola Buttoned Boots, the 
J. D. King Co. special ...

Angola Kjd Bu-ttoned Boots, 
spring heela, H. B. Good­
rich dt Co., Boaton ... «... 1.00 reg 2.00 
CHILDREN'S DEPARTMENT.

in cutting and fitting. Come and see 

if we are not right.
65c reg 1.25 

60c reg 1.25 

55o reg 1.00

.87
Jex-

the Crown will have an opportunity to 
eift the spurioua evidence that was 
given oh behalf of the prisoners, for 
spurious everyone believes it to be. The 

m( charged against the prisoners is 
diabolical enough to make us loth to 
credit it, but iu the light of the -facts 
that are kpowu no other conclusion is 
open to us than that the two brothers 
are guilty of a conspiracy involving the 
death of innocent people that lias no 
parallel iu the history of crime iu Can­
ada. We do not wish to see the pri­
soners found guilty of the crime if the 
evidence will not warrant it. But if it 
is possible that evidence that is 
wanting can. be secured in the course 
of a few months, wé thiuk every effort 
should be made to ferret it out.

SUMMER OVERCOATS
made to order in ell the latest 
-materials and patterns.

cri Small PHI. Small Dose. / JUST \ I 
/ ARRIVED \

discuss the four money 
orga’s Hall.T WANT AGENTS EVERYWHERE — MEN 

1 snd women who want to make money and 
uoa public good. Send me bve references that I 
may learn of your worthiness of my confidence 
and trust. Enclose 10 cents for full particular* 
address Theo. Noel, Toronto. *6
T7-ENNY’8 CELEBRATED HAIR RE- 

storer cleanaes and stimulates the 
scalp, beautifies, strengthens and prevents 
the hair falling out, preserve the color, 
removes dandruff and positively 
baldness. 395 Queen-street west.

Small Price.
SUMMER SUITS

' Cheviot*, Worsted* and Vicu­
na., made to order from $14 
to $25.

65o reg 1.25 

1.00 reg 2-00
“ How I was

£
C246*

SUMMER TROUSERSAnyone who deeires perfect, robust- 
heialth can have this by drinking St. 
Leon Mineral Water regularly

American Pebble But - 
toned Boots, spring heels 50c reg 85c 

Shoes,

nowAUCTIONEERS.
TJ A-MILTON TEBBfii AUCTIONEER, CEN- 
11 tral Auction Mart, 876 Queen west, op­
posite McCaul, oeairee consignments of any class 
of merchandise. Good» converted into cash ex­
peditiously. Sales at private house» receive 
careful attention. Prompt settlements. Ad­
vances on goods consigned for absolute sale. 
Confidential.

36 made to order from $2.50 to $6.
Enamel Tie 

the J, D. King Co. special 30c reg 75o 
Langtry and American Kid 

Buttoned Boots, Philadel. 65o reg 1.00 
American Kid Buttoned 

Boots, pat tips ...
American Kid 
’ Boots, spring 
Dongola Kid Oxford Shoe»,

6 to 10, regular and spring 
heels, special . .

Dongola Buttoned Boots,
Boston, 6 to 10 .............. .

Hand-made Laoe Roots, 6 to

Champagne Analyzed. »,
Tho great doctor and analyst, Ogden 

Doremue of New York, has found G. H. 
Mumm & Co.’a Extra Dry by far the 
purest and most wholesome of all cham­
pagnes. Its rich bouquet _ and natural 
dryness have made th£ wine, the moet 
popular brand.

LATEST STYLE AND PER­
FECT FIT GUARANTEED.STEEPLECHASE RACING AND THE WOLF 

TOOTH. 60a reg 1.25
Buttoned 

heels, plein 5So reg 96cThe public dearly love a steeplechase— 
women even more eo than men. 
greater the risk to horse and rider the 
keener the interest mauiieeted. To sec 
a fine horse seut at a jump and then to 
see him land on the other side on his

e tpp of

The
STORAGE.

^*' toRAGE *— BEST AND CHEAPEST IN 
O City. Lester Storage Co.a 369 fapa- 
d in a-avenue. ___

. 65c reg 1.S5

75c reg 1.00 

40c reg 65c HOW THESECHEYNE S COInspector .Stephen says St. T Leon has 
completely cured him of dyspepsia and 
indigestion.

At llanlen’s.
Twenty-five thousand pleasure seekers 

journeyed to the Island yesterday. So­
ciety and the sporting element were, of 

.course, at the races, but w large por­
tion of citizens made for Hanlan’s, where 
they inspected the improvements which 
have been made by the Toronto Ferry 
Company. The lake promenade was per­
haps the most largely patronized, amd 

the strollers beneath the

10
yu

tw4h 
ig at the

•> YJAS. GOOD & CO/
220Xonge-$i. Tel. 424. /

^Lctoods promptly delivsred Æ

head with a broken neck o 
ilia rider ia much like lookiu 
gladiatorial conflicts in ancient Rome, 
and the bull-fights iu modern Spaiu. It 
ia a remuant of our bloodthirsty ances­
tors, of the wotf-toutb that is iu ub all. 
A great French Vriter has said there is 
something of the tiger in every woman, 
and it does not require much imagina- 
tiou to see the striped nkin of the feline 
iu the bars of the silkeu gowu that 
adonis the fair oues on the grand stand 
at the race track.

GUINANE BROS., Seeernm’* *an 
the Tarante

VETERINARY.
/~VNTARIO VETERINARY COLLEGE 
VI Horse Infirmary, Temperance-street.

assistants in attendance day

-Without doubt, the best spring medicine 
is Ayer’s Sarsaparilla. Give it a trial. 267 73 King-street East,The Largest Shoe Store In Canada,

214 Tonse-street
DIAMOND HALL

The racing 
With .the excej 
was not up ti 
track wee go 
heaviest of the 
Lag wagered 01 

•Cup thap any 
track. The iin 
the Private St 
just managed 
the Kapuuga 
being the onl; 
was in doubt v 
For the open! 
teen accepted 
dent’s mare, < 
orite. After tl 

I : on tor some ti 
I to scratch A

Principal or 
and night. Telephone 861. Al the Wickets. '

At Port Hope—Rosedale 84, School 
80 for 9 wickets.

At Brampton—Parkdale 63 and 106, 
Brampton 24 and 61.

At Detroit—London 148, Detroit A.C. 
104.

At Hamilton—Toronto colts 37 and 
34, Victorias 110.

The North Toronto Cricket and Athle­
tic Association opened their new gptui; 
in Davisville-avenue by defeating the 
W. A. Murray & Co. team by. an innings 
and 16 runs. • -

ROBERT CHEYNE,’ - • Manager.

IGems ^
forxthe
Connoisseur.

LEGAL CARDS.
LARKS, BOWKS, HILTON & 8WABKY 

Vy Barristers, Solicitors, etc, Janes BuUu- 
ngs, 75 Yonge-street. J. B. Clarice. Q.C., ti- 11. 
Bowse, F. A. Hilton, Cnarlee Swabs/, K tioott
Primp, H. L. Watt. ________
T OBB St BAIRD, BARMBTEitti,
I i citore, Patent Attorney», etc., 9 

Haoir Chambers, King-street east, comer To- 
ronto-street, Toronto; money to loan. Arthur
F. Lobb, James Baird._____________________
f 1 RO RGB H KILMER, BARRISTER. SOLICI- 
VJT tor, etc.. 10 King-street west.

Slightly
Imperfect

legion were 
glittering electric lights.

During the afternoon the Mayflower 
was delayed about half an hour on ac­
count of running aground on a sand bar. 
The day was one of unalloyed enjoy­
ment.

lILE BEACH HITS£
tiULl-

Quebec . /

Table Linens 
Damask Table Cloths

2 to 6 Yards long.

Damask Table Napkins
3-4 to 6-8 sizes.

FOR SALE CHEAPSteeplccbasing ia wonderfully entranc­
ing to the Bpeetator possessed of the 
remnant of the wolf-tooth aud the strip­
ed Bkin, but it ^s uot fair to the horse 
and not fair “to the rider. The bravery 
displayed by both horse and rider might 
better be reserved for n worthier cause, 
where there is less chance aud n greater 
reward. Eveu the owner of the horse 
does not get a fair $lio\v for hie venture. 
He is altogether at the mercy ( of his 
jockey,

Such an old and experienced raciug 
rnnu as Mr. Charles Boyle said yester­
day that there was uo real sport iu this 
class of racing outside of the excitement 
over the1 danger that attended horse 
aud rider. The bravery exhibited by 
the rider was not the courage of Na­
poleon or of Well ting to^ These were 
brave men, said Mr. Boyle, but they 
would uot jeopardise their lives in euch 
a jumble as a steeplechase. For some 
peculiar reason, however, it is geuerally 
Irishmen, fellow-couutrymep of the Great 
Duke, who ride the bulk of these dau-

The large shipment of 
Preoioub Stones received 
by ua this weejc from our 
Mr. Harry Ryrie con­
tains. without exception, 
Borne of the choicest gems 
ever seen by ns—pieces 
that would attract atten­
tion and create envy even 

Qin cities like London and 
Parie.

In First Water Dia- 
genuine Pigeon 

Blood Rubies, boft vel­
vety Emeralds ' and 

Opals that are veritable 
“Balls of Fire,” we are 
well within the truth 
when we say nothing like 
them has ever been seen 
in Canada hitherto.

nds
The 24th at Victoria Park.

Between 5000 aud GOOO 
themselves of the fine weather 
the park dur-iug the afternoon and even­
ing. The resort was always a pretty 
one, but yesterday the tout ensemble 
of bright spring foliage, the ever-moving 
crowds |u summer attire of every color, 
the curving beach dotted with children 
aud, beyoud,r the motionless hazy lake 
with its row-boats, pier and steamers, 
looked a picture of uncommon beauty. 
Favorite places with the visitors were 
the pavilion, which was packed With dan­
cers aud those looking on, the donkey 
ring aud the restaurant. The 1 wire­
walking drew great crowds, aud Messrs. 
Hnuter & Booth did a first-rate busiueàa 
with their amusements. Football £u<l 
baseball were played wherever auy 
ground could be secured. The Salvation 
Army, some 450 strong, uuder Com- 
maudnut Herbert Booth, had a picnic 
on the adjoining grounds and held ser­
vices in the park during the afternoon 
and picnickers were everywhere in the 
Blantyre estate, the Munru estate and 
in the fields all along Queen-street to 
Kew Beach.

S of payment 
e privilege of 
boating fsuslll-

people availed 
to v isit On very EASY T 

All purchasers 
using the Park 
.ties. If you want aFINANCIAL. Mr. Carman, the great bicyclist, uses 

He recoin-a l.ARttff. AMOUNT of private funds 
Xn. to loan at tow rates. Head, Read <X Knigbt, 
«pooltore, «to., 7» King-street asst, Toronto. aa

St. Leon when in training, 
mends it to all athletes.A flealthg Simmer fruit86

T ARUE amount of private funds to
1 J loan at 5H per cent. Apply Meoiaren, 

Macdonald, Merritt St bhepley, se-au Totouiu- foryourself and oh|,<,rell=c5.<îi?îî,J2 
to centre of this city In 26 minutes
by Street Railway V0?,!* reductionof these lots Special reduction
made in price to ca,lî °^, nrtttae#s
IJISM’R. »
iE£uï$Î.Vrb7!s«hïi-Y “&«

A;J. RUSSELL SNOW. 
Confederation Life Chamber». t

Damask Doylies

ONE/
/THIRD

strew, Toronto*________ _______________
A/T ONE Y TO LOAN ÔN MOBTGAGEK 
!>jL tile endow ment» and other seouritu* 
Debentures bought and sold. James CL McGee- 
Financial Agent, 6 Toronto-street. ed

v. 9J

f m
BELOW REGULAR 

PRICES.
BILLIARDS.

p LUB CÜ8HÎÔNS-WE ARE BOLE PRO- 
Vy prietors and manufacturers of the cele­
brated **Olub Cushions” for Billiard uni 
Pool Tables. This is positively the quick­
est and most accurate cushion on the mar­
ket. Tho public are warned against pur­
chasing Interior cushions, sometimes called 
“Club, by unscrupulous jobbers who have 
no right to use our registered Trade Murk. 
We arc headquarters in Canada for every­
thing portslnlng to the Billiard and Bowl­
ing Alley business. Complete catalogue 
mailed free on application. Samuel May 
A Co., 63 King-street west, Toronto.______

MONDS,

TwoeSs

£ V* 61382026£ Patte
Troui

'//i John * î Soil1
* S6*hI d

King-Street,
Opposite Post Office.

1 The Wabash Railroad.
Is now acknowledged by traveler* to be 
the only trpe route to Chicago. St. 
Louie, Kansas City, Texas, Mexico and 
all West, Southwest and Pacific Coast 
points. Tickets sold at lowest rates to 
all points in America. Tourists and 
teachers should bear in mind that the 
Wabash is the onjF line that cau take 
passengers to Denver via St. Louis and 
Kansas City and return them via Chi­
cago, or vice versa. By goiug our way 

through six states of the 
Union, in the finest equipped trains in 
America. All particulars from any rail­
road agent, or J. A. Richardson, Cana­
dian Passenger Agent, northeast 
King and Yonge-ste., Toronto.

1gérons races.
The moral of it all is that the Jockey 

Club ought to reduce the danger, not 
increase it. To make the jumps higher 
and stiffer is only pandering to the 
wolf-tooth and the striped hide.

&MUSICAL.
W. NEWTON. TEACH8B OF BANJO 
Guitar snd Mandolin, Private lessons. 

Thorough instruction. All Jennings’ splendid 
banjo music. Clubs oouduoled reasonably. 
Htcoio: Nordhsimer’a, 15 King-street east, 10 a.ra. 
to 6 
< Irw

, «B KENT LODGE NO. 3,P. Ryrie Bros. :i8 O E.B.S.
e«4The Wilkinson Truss hs; cured mtW

C^BTUNDmIx Prem’Pf
85 York-et^reet. Phone 1635, Toronto,

«Dr. H. F. MbttUL The member* the above lodge are 
requested to meet at the residence, 156 
Major-street, to attend the funeral of 
their late brother, C. R. Bagley, at 2.30 
p.m., Monday, May 27.
A. E. TAYLOR,

The
amusement to the public would be just 
as pronounced with lower banks aud 
more brush, ami there would be less 
danger to all the1 parties concerned. If 
we do not reform our raciug rules in 
this respect wc may greatly lessen the

(GRAND HOTEL,)

Season at Caledonia Springs. 
Ont., re-opens June 12. Send 
for a Guide.

No Other MedicineP»ul SwsoiDg lessons only st residence, 
in-avenue, off Yonge-etreeL Jewelers and Silversmiths, 

Cor. Yonge and Adelaide.SO THOROUGH AS
MERVOUS DEBILITY.Sarsa­

parilla
CHAS. SIMS, - 

Secretary.AYERS President.

DUPTURE
W run be cured. It may uen-in ^mpossi- 

* Wk So you, but. nevertheless, our 
Columbia Wire Hoop. trhicU is but 

rooucees In weight, will give you relief and 
feet cure iu a tew months.

you paw
June Weddings.

chargee, Syphilis, Phimosis, Lost^ r* 4 
ing Manhood, Varicocele, Old Gleets 
all disease, ol the Genito-Uriuary 
a specialty. It makes no difler_ ”t^rrite. 
has failed to cure you. Call or 
Consultation free. Medicines *en flBOj
address. Honrs, 9 a.m. to Jar„

ol .WiltQO-avenue, Toronto, , ...

number of Irishmen in the world. Pcr-
DR. PHILLIPS,Statement of a Well Known Doctor

"No other blood medicine that I have 
ever used, and I have tried them all, is se 
thorough in Its action, and effects so many 
permanent cures as Ayer’s Sarsaparilla."— 
Dr. H. F. Merrill, Augusta, Me.

.imps the Liberal-Unionists iu the Old 
Country and on this continent are 
really at the bottom of the stiff jumps 
and the water leaps where so many ven­
turesome Irishmen and grand horses 
have come to an untimely end.

We make a specially of Wedding Invi­
tations, printed or engraved, and guar­
antee first-class workmanship. Call and
sa» our samples,

. Bain’s
53 King-street East,

Lets el Ns» York Cl*corner
246 Treats all chroale an special 

diseases of both sexes; ner­
vous debility, and ail diseases 
et the urinary organs cured in 
stew days. DR. PHILLIPS. 
*4* 1*014King-eu W„Toronto

- »Sensa’e Band.
The plane for the matinee and evening 

concerts by Sousa’s great concert band 
on "Wednesday open on Monday morn­
ing.

S CHAS. CLUTHE. 134 King-st.W. -c\Ayer’s^ Sarsaparilla 1

HONORS WELL DESERVED
Lord Rosebery deserves credit for his 

recognition of Henry Irving and Walter
Besant in the distribution of Her Ma- 

- Vf
- SSL. !

\ Toronto.
lAdmltted^nVttieJVorldte^air^® 

Auer’s Pills for Uver and bowels.
Doctors recommend and prescribe St. 

Leon. Nearly everybody drink» it. 
Why. don’t you 2 ,

5 Toronto.
For eore and inflamed eye-lids, the best | 

cure 1» Ayer*» Sar»AP*rlUas 267
i 36i I i

%v

<

i i\

>
/

726-728 Yonge-street.

ANOTHER CARLOAD

MILWAUKEE LAGER

Finest Beer in the World.

Wholesale and Retail Agente 
for Ontario

ERRORS OF YOUNG & OLD
Organic Weakness, Falling 
Memory, Lack of Energy, 
permanently cured

Mil's Vitalizer
Also Nervous Debility, 

Dimness of Sight, Stuntec 
Development, Low of Power, Fain* in the 
Back, Night Emissions. Dyspepsia, Seminal 
Losses, Excessive Indulgence, Drain in Urine 
and all ailments brought on bv Youtbfn 
Folly. -Every bottle guaranteed. Call or 
address, enclosing 8c stamp for treatise,

J. E. HAZELTON, . 
Graduated Pharmacist, 808 Yoogesbeet, 

Toronto, Ont.______________
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ALMOXIA WINE IS THE
BEST FOR INVALIDS

"SEE ANALYSIS”
SOLD BY all Druggists &

win£ MERCHANTS

'
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